#### 505585237 07/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5632036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOON BING NG	02/01/2017
NOORASHEKIN BINTE JAMIL	07/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16480127

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85767318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Nichols/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=85767318-NewAssignment#page1.tif source=85767318-NewAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049834 FRAME: 0424 505585237

	ď
HP Inc.	
3390 E. Harmony Road	
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84571917

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

Disposing Memory Banks and Select Register

Filing Date: Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

live further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mai Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	AC ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
THE RESERVE	86767318
W. 100. J. 1965. S. 22. 2.	00/8/370

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HEVALETT PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, UP , a Texas Limited Partnership

DISPOSING MEMORY BANKS	) and celect registe	R .		
Filing Date:	Applicatio	n No.:		Patent Office: UC
he subject matter, including any a herein "paters" refers to any formatesign rights, and utility model in country or region or under any into paters, any and all applications to said insentions, any and all appli ndirectly claims priority or benefit of, divisional applications of, naturally application for paters for any of a or as a result of said Applications for Paters or a	of intellectual property prote lights) (hereinafter "Insentio sinational agreement for ar ripatent directly or indirectly loations for patent from whi , and any and all continuations of, ald inventions) (hereinafter ons for Patent (hereinafter)	ction including, with ns'); any and all my of said inventions of said inventions of all of claiming priority to ich any applications of consequence of considerations of consequence of Applications for Pa	contimitation, inventi- pisting and future as a (including, without if or benefit of any app for patent for any o continuation-in-part as dications of renewall dent'), any and all pa-	on ngilla, utility palent right optications for palent of air milation, said application for picution for paters for any if said inventions directly optications (hereinafter CIP of, and substitutes for air tents which may be grante
THERESY represent that I on the right, this, and interest here contact herealth;				
AND I HEREBY sushorize applications for Patent in its nan authorize HPDC, its successors, amber, and patent office of said hem.	te or in my name in any c . Its assigns, its nominees,	ountry or region or and its legal repr	under any internative esentatives to insert	mal agreement, and furth the filing date, application
AND I HEREBY authorize an july it is to issue patents, to issue retents, in accordance with the te	e to HPDC, its successors.	or da <mark>assigna, as</mark> a		
AND I HEREBY coverient an cuch papers as may be necessarily be necessarily be necessarily be necessarily because the necessarily because the sign ell lewful papers (incluspacetions) relating to said investigation of the everything possibly naintain, and enforce, for its or the rul Paterts, provided the expensition processors, its assigns, its non-	ry or desimable to perfect to set communicate to HPOC, ventions, Applications for Palling, without limitation, dintons, Applications for Palling and HPOC, its successed own benefit, proper intelles which may be incurred by	he title in eald from its successors, its is stent, and Patents, visional application ent, and Patents, it is its assigns, its rectual property prot y me in lending suc	entions, Applications assigns, its nominees testify in any legal or s, continuation appli and make all rightful nominees, and its leg ection for said inventi-	for Patent, and Patents, to , or its logal representatives ; administrative proceeding cations. CIPs, and release paths and declarations as al regressentatives to obtain ons. Applications for Paten
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, H	ecounts set my hand and se			
			7009	347
KAL		in the		
NGC.		Oxy	and the second second second second	Yww

**PATENT** REEL: 049834 FRAME: 0426